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1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Oct-19

Off on the wrong track................. 50% 48% 53% 67%
Headed in the right direction ....... 41 43 37 28
NOESUFE ... 10 8 9 5

YBS oottt 99%
NO e -
NOE SUFE .. 1
Strong DemOCrat .........ccovveveeuiveieiireice e 27%
Weak DemoCrat..........cveevieeeinieeeirieneineeeiseieeeeneeeenas 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 6
INdepPendent..........coveeiennees s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans....................... 5
Weak Republican ........cccccvevieeiicsseesece e 13
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .oocvveieieiericessiseieieee e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) .....cocoevevrerererirrinreene 47%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......ccoveveveieririinrien. 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
22% 52% 80% 22% 41% 57% 27%
67 29 14 59 46 36 60
11 18 5 19 12 7 13

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1

Strongly @pProve ........cccveeeeererenernsenisiseineens 30% 33% 30%
Somewhat apProve ..........ccoeveveveieveieieireiennns 25 23 23
Somewhat disapprove........c.cccveeveivereieireiennns 11 10 10
Strongly diSAPProVe. .......ccvveeerereerrerneeneereereenes 31 30 31
NOESUFE ... 4 4 6
APPROVE (NET)....coieeiereereereereereireeneeneeneenens 55% 56 53
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveeereieereeneeneeneereeneenes 41 40 41

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1

Strongly @pprove .........vcverereeerveneneenenennns 27% 30% 28%
Somewhat approve .........ccccvveeiieisieeinenns 26 25 23
Somewhat disapprove.........cccoceeveeeveeeiinnenns 12 9 10
Strongly diSapProve........ccoceveeereereereneenereereenenns 31 31 32
NOESUFE ... 5 5 7
APPROVE (NET).....coiieririeireneeinenereeineees 53% 55 51

DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 43 40 42

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
58% 13% 3% 58% 32% 25% 38%
33 35 13 28 34 22 42
4 23 16 4 " 12 10
3 18 64 6 17 38 5
2 " 3 4 5 3 6
91 47 17 86 67 47 79
7 42 80 10 28 50 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
51% 12% 3% 48% 28% 23% 33%
35 33 14 32 36 23 40
6 18 17 9 " 13 13
4 22 63 7 19 38 7
4 14 3 5 6 4 7
86 46 17 79 64 45 72
10 40 80 15 30 50 20
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve .........ccoeveeeereerernceneeneeneeneenens 38% 41% 36% 67% 25% 9% 61% 38% 33% 53%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccccveeveercineiereeininnns 25 23 24 23 37 23 23 36 23 33
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvvercrveercnnnnens 12 10 12 4 12 21 5 6 15 5
Strongly diSapprove........coceeeereeieneeneeneeneenens 20 21 21 2 12 42 4 15 24 8
NOESUFE ... 5 4 7 3 14 5 7 5 5 2
APPROVE (NET)....covvmrirrenrereireeerssinsinseneeens 63% 64 60 91 62 31 84 74 56 85
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovveieieieiseiesissireineenes 32 32 33 6 24 63 9 21 39 13
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Strongly apProve .......ccvvereeeereerrerneeneeneeneereenees 8% 10% 8% 4% 7% 13% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Somewhat approve ..........cccccceevveerecneereenienns 27 26 24 12 18 47 21 28 29 18
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.cceeerecrreercrnnnnns 25 22 24 25 33 22 20 26 25 29
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoccevevvevercinerereininnns 33 35 35 53 24 12 41 33 31 36
NOE SUME ..o 7 7 9 5 18 6 11 6 6 9
APPROVE (NET)....evveeiereereereereereineeneeneeneenees 35% 36 32 16 24 60 27 36 37 26
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveiereieisiiesissireieines 58 57 59 79 57 34 61 59 56 65
Q8. Are you hopeful Biden will put the country in the right direction, or worried Biden will set us off on the wrong track?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Hopeful Biden will put the country in the right
AIFECHON oo s 55% 57% 55% 91% 48% 15% 85% 69% 46% 75%
Worried Biden will set us off on the wrong
BrACK e e 40 40 40 6 38 79 9 30 49 19
NOESUFE ... 5 3 5 3 14 6 6 1 6 6
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© JOB BIUEN.......ooiiieee et
Mar-15 2020
Mar-1 2020
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The Democratic Party ...
Mar-15 2020
Mar-1 2020
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Mar-15 2020
Mar-1 2020
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The Republican Party...........coooereeeveoeieisesseeeseeeeeerevionns
Mar-15 2020
Mar-1 2020
Oct-19 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
31% 24 11 31
33% 23 9 33
33% 22 11 32
32% 20 9 36
60% 33 3 3
15% 33 25 21
4% 11 18 65
64% 23 5 5
38% 34 9 18
25% 22 13 39
36% 36 17 8
22% 26 16 33
23% 26 15 33
22% 28 13 33
25% 24 11 35
44% 43 8 3
5% 23 25 30
2% 8 23 66
50% 29 9 7
26% 36 15 18
16% 24 17 40
30% 37 20 11
25% 18 8 48
25% 17 10 47
26% 16 8 48
28% 14 8 49
3% 5 4 87
14% 29 14 37
52% 29 11 8
4% 11 6 74
14% 15 6 64
31% 19 8 41
4% 13 11 69
13% 28 21 33
12% 27 21 37
1% 28 20 36
20% 21 17 38
2% 9 25 61
3% 23 31 27
28% 52 14 4
4% 16 22 51
7% 23 24 41
16% 32 20 29
2% 21 33 39
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FAV

55%
56%
55%
52%
93%
47%
15%
87%
72%
46%
72%

48%
49%
50%
49%
87%
29%
10%
79%
62%
40%
67%

42%
42%
42%
42%
8%

43%
81%
15%
29%
50%
16%

41%
39%
39%
41%
10%
26%
80%
20%
30%
48%
23%

NET

UNFAV

42
42
43
45

5
46
83
11
26
51
25

49
48
46
47
11
54
89
17
33
57
31

56
57
56
56
90
51
19
81
70
48
81

55
58
56
55
87
58
18
73
64
49
73

FAM

98
99
98
97
98
93
98
98
98
97
96

97
97
95
95
99
83
99
96
95
97
97

98
99
98
99
98
94
100
96
98
99
97

96
97
94
96
97
84
98
93
95
97
95
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Q15. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
ATOb oot 43% 43% 38% 48%  32%  39% 49% 40% 43% 27%
SOME oot 36 39 38 38 34 34 33 44 35 53
ATIHE et 15 14 18 10 20 19 13 12 15 15
NOtOING .ot 6 5 6 4 14 7 5 4 7 4
AT LEAST ALITTLE (NET)....cenrverererneeerrrions 94% 95 94 96 86 93 95 96 93 96
a16. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Oct-19 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
Mostly POSItiVE .........cvoeeerreercenne. 35% 49% 40% 40% 61%  21% 9% 61% 44% 28% 47%
Mostly negative 27 21 23 23 6 18 53 3 17 33 14
Equal mix of positive and
NEYALIVE ..eooeerrereeeeeece e 32 25 31 30 29 46 32 30 34 32 34
Have heard nothing in past few
days about Biden...........cccevvunee 6 5 6 7 4 15 6 5 4 6 5

Q17. [POSITIVE OR MIX OF POSITIVE + NEGATIVE] In a few words, what
positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

vac&meshe.

workmg making,

Immigration .

stimulus, immig mamm,;s pahdeiic

BUN infrastnacture

my press W

checks Iz
Vﬂ]'me days.

Q19. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

The coronavirus pandemic...........ccovereereenes
Jobs and the economy .........ccocovevvininininn,
Immigration
Health care
Wages and the cost of iving ...........cccoverirrennee
Corruption in government...........ccoooverirreennens
National SECUtY .......cvuereverrerieeninereirennes
Climate change and extreme weather events..
Social Security and Medicare...........ccccceevueeee
GUNS ..o

Race relations..........ccoevevnienncnnniencinns
Reforming the way our government works.......
Violent Crime........cocvevvncercrnce s
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ................
Police reform .......cccveenincreeeseeeeens
EdUCatioN........c.oceriririericrcrcrce e
Foreign terrorism ..o
ADOMION .o

Mar-29
49%
48
35
26
23
19
18
17
16
15
15
14
13
13
12
12
10
10

coronawrus .
good border
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
54% 62% 63% 50% 33% 54% 55% 47% 64%
50 52 38 48 58 38 45 50 43
21 19 25 38 47 22 34 39 31
26 30 34 25 16 34 25 24 34
30 24 26 27 18 27 24 23 17
21 23 12 20 27 12 18 21 8
16 15 10 15 27 11 14 20 13
21 20 25 15 7 13 19 17 21
21 18 16 16 16 18 13 16 1
6 6 22 15 7 17 20 14 18
15 16 5 17 25 7 8 17 12
14 14 8 17 20 15 10 15 12
13 13 21 14 4 32 14 9 27
11 12 12 13 13 12 15 12 14
9 10 1 13 13 15 1 11 1
14 15 13 9 11 8 12 13 9
7 7 14 8 5 22 12 7 10
13 11 12 1" 6 10 " 9 10
6 7 3 4 12 4 4 8 3
5 5 2 2 8 3 6 5 3
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Q20. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-1 Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
The coronavirus pandemic...........cccevereeeneenne 58% 61% 67% 73% 51% 44% 63% 67% 55% 76%
IMMIGALION . ..... oo 37 28 21 37 36 36 25 38 38 43
GUNS oot et 26 14 10 17 25 36 20 16 29 17
Jobs and the economy .........ccccvvveevvvvrieennnns 25 29 32 36 24 14 33 31 22 43
Climate change and extreme weather events.. 22 28 31 17 19 30 13 17 25 13
Race relations.........cccceeverieninsnneneens 20 19 19 15 23 25 18 17 21 18
Health Care ..o 18 16 20 26 20 10 31 22 15 31
TAXES .ovverereereeee ettt 18 11 11 13 24 22 18 17 19 1
Wages and the cost of iving ...........cccovvrevrienee 13 24 22 15 15 11 14 17 12 12
Reforming the way our government works....... 13 12 14 9 14 16 14 8 14 4
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............... 9 9 9 13 8 5 9 7 9 8
Police reform ... 8 9 8 5 9 11 7 3 9 9
National SECUItY .......cvuerivreererrieieriseireirennes 8 9 6 10 8 5 9 7 7 7
Social Security and Medicare...........c.cccovunennee 7 7 8 9 10 5 12 8 6 5
Education................ 6 5 9 10 4 3 9 6 5 7
Violent crime 5 4 2 7 5 4 10 6 5 3
The federal budget deficit..........coovenininennee 5 8 7 7 3 3 8 10 4 5
ADOTHON ..o 5 7 7 2 4 9 4 7 5 2
Corruption in government............ccccovveerenennes 5 6 8 5 5 5 4 8 5 2
Foreign terrorism ........covvrnerervenieneneineneene 3 6 1 4 2 3 5 5 3 3
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Providing relief for people who can't pay their bills during the pandemic.............cccvvvivvvvvrvrirvrnrnn. 59% 26 15
Mar-15 2020 63% 24 13
Mar-1 2020 60% 27 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 15 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 55 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 6 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 21 12
Latest Data by Race White 52% 31 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 78% 14 8
o Combatting the COronavirus PANAEMIC..........cccccciiveeererrrrrrsssssssieseessssesesssssssssissssssssssssss s 58% 28 14
Mar-15 2020 58% 28 14
Mar-1 2020 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 3 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 17 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 60 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 84% 5 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 71% 20 9
Latest Data by Race White 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 76% 10 14
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© IMPrOVING NEAIN CAE.......ocooeoecceiicererrrecss e 53% 32 15
Mar-15 2020 55% 29 15
Mar-1 2020 53% 31 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 21 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 66 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 7 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 18 16
Latest Data by Race White 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 71% 14 14
© [SPLIT A] AJAreSSing QUN VIOIBNCE .........occvvveeeesiiiiieeerererrrnesssssssssmmssssssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssessens 48% 34 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 3 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 31 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 69 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 5 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 21 19
Latest Data by Race White 42% 41 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 66% 8 26
o Looking out for small businesses and small BUSINESS OWNETS..........cc.ccoccerrrmrisimerrerssssseerrnsssssieeseeessn 45% 40 14
Mar-15 2020 47% 40 13
Mar-1 2020 47% 38 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 37 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 79 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 11 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 27 19
Latest Data by Race White 38% 49 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 66% 18 15
© ReDUIlAING thE BCONOMY ....ocoooooiiiieeererrrereetssssssieessrerseses s s 45% 44 12
Mar-15 2020 49% 41 10
Mar-1 2020 46% 41 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 37 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 13 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 32 13
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 64% 22 14
© [SPLIT B] EStabliShiNg GUN PONICY...........ovovovvviiiiiirieiiieiiicirieieieiececeeesessssssssssssssssss s 44% 41 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 39 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 75 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 19 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 31 14
Latest Data by Race White 38% 48 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 56% 27 18
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B3. Below is a list of some events and issues that have been in the news recently. For each, please indicate how much you have heard
about each one.

NOT MUCH/NOT
A LOT/SOME AT ALL NET
NOT
Not Not at MUCH/NOT
Alot Some | much all = ALOT/SOME ATALL
e The United States administering over 100 million vaccines...................... 55% 35 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 28 5 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 43 10 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 40 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 22 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 28 8 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 38 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Asian | 57% 35 5 3 92% 8
¢ Recent violence against Asian Americans, including the shooting of 8

people at massage parlors in Atlanta, GEorgia.........ccccccooeeeeeeeeevesesssesesssirond] 53% 34 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 26 5 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 36 9 13 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 41 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 20 5 6 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 30 9 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 37 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Asian | 62% 29 6 3 91% 9

¢ The mass shooting in a Boulder, Colorado grocery store that left 10
PEOPIE AEA..........ceeeee e 52% 34 8 6 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 27 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 40 8 12 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 40 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 61% 23 6 10 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 37 1 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 35 8 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Asian | 51% 34 8 6 86% 14

e The increase in migrants arriving at America’s southern border with
IMIBXICO ....vovvvv s ssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsns 52% 30 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 32 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 34 7 14 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 59% 26 1" 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 30 16 13 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 29 15 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 29 1" 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Asian | 43% 37 1" 9 80% 20
o March Madness, the NCAA’s basketball tournament.............cccoovvvcornnnnnn] 25% 29 25 21 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 30 28 15 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 25 24 31 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 29 23 25 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 26 22 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 22 30 23 48% 52
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 31 25 22 53% 47
Latest Data by Race Asian | 29% 21 29 21 50% 50
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q36. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Oct-19 | Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp White  Asian
Excellent..........ooveerreineeerneeenneennn. 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 2% 9% 5% 2% 2%
GOOD...... oot 24 21 17 22 29 23 19 27 30 23 28
Not 80 gOOd ......covereirireriiiins 53 55 56 41 53 50 52 53 45 54 52
POOT .ot 17 17 23 29 9 19 26 6 15 20 "
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 2 3 6 1 5 5 1 8
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET)......... 27% 27 19 28 34 25 21 36 34 25 30
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET)..... 70 71 79 70 63 69 79 59 60 74 63
Q37. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
Very confident.........coovnerneienneninenenens 13% 15% 11% 17% 9% 10% 23% 12% 12% 8%
Somewhat confident...........coveveeiiininiinininnes 36 38 30 42 35 29 35 46 34 44
Somewhat UN asy ...........cveereeerieinieneineinennes 29 29 30 26 33 32 25 22 31 35
VETY UNBASY.....ooverrerreereriereeeessesssseenesneeons 19 14 25 14 16 25 14 15 20 1
NOESUME ..o 3 4 3 2 7 4 3 4 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ...ovverrrererrneereeeeseesnnserenees 49% 53 42 58 44 39 57 58 46 51
UNEASY (NET) ..cooeeeeeeeeemneeeeeeeseenseeeseeees 48 43 55 40 49 57 39 37 51 46
Q38. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Oct-19 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
The economy is getting better..... 26% 28% 17% 26% 42% 18% 10% 34% 27% 24% 34%
The economy is staying the
SAME covnvirrereere s 29 32 30 22 33 27 24 31 37 27 29
The economy is getting worse..... 38 34 47 46 15 39 63 14 29 43 28
Don't know enough to say ........... 8 6 7 5 10 16 3 21 7 5 10
Q39. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
That the federal government will not do
enough to get help to regular people who
have been most impacted by coronavirus........ 53% 53% 62% 1% 51% 33% 69% 65% 47% 61%
That the federal government will spend too
much money as a result of coronavirus and
push the United States further into debt........... 47 47 38 29 49 67 31 35 53 39

Q40. Thinking more about how Republicans in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic so far, who

do you think Republicans’ policies favor most?

The wealthy and big corporations
rking class people .........ccoeuene
NOE SUFE ...

Middle and wo

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
................ 54% 52% 82% 46% 24% 70% 65% 48% 74%
................ 34 32 1 29 60 16 26 39 9
13 16 7 25 16 14 10 13 17
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Q41. Thinking more about how Joe Biden and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic so
far, who do you think Joe Biden’s policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
The wealthy and big corporations ............cc.covenenirenienenns 28% 27% 8% 28% 50% 14% 23% 32% 7%
Middle and working class people ........ccoeeevrveerrereerinennns 53 56 83 46 21 68 63 48 72
NOE SUME 1.t 19 17 8 26 29 18 14 20 21

Switching subjects...

Q42. When you think about the current state of the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you feel...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
HOPETUL ... 52% 52% 44% 64% 41% 41% 60% 49% 50% 67%
Exhausted..........cocoeviereiieiccecceeeas 41 38 45 39 43 42 33 49 41 42
S0 . s 24 24 28 25 24 24 22 22 25 28
ANGIY 1ottt 21 19 22 18 18 25 19 17 22 14
ACCEPLING.....coivereiereicetee e s 14 14 11 16 14 11 19 19 12 18
HOPEIESS......oucveverccecscerce e 14 13 17 12 15 15 15 14 13 14
NONE Of theSE .....cvvvcreiccece e 5 4 4 3 8 7 6 3 5 3

Q43. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Oct-19 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
The worst is over.........cccccveeeenee. 53% 54% 46% 28% 49% 45% 58% 37% 41% 57% 49%
The worst is yet to come ............. 24 23 29 54 25 25 22 34 29 21 22
Don't know enough to say........... 24 24 25 18 26 30 20 29 29 22 29
Q44. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Oct-19 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
[ haVe ..o 13% 9% 12% 5% 12% 10% 15% 15% 20% 12% 5%
A family member has................... 39 39 41 20 40 32 40 44 39 40 22
Afriend has .......cocovrrererrreniennen. 41 38 37 26 42 39 41 36 42 42 43
Someone else | personally know
NAS .o 41 36 36 29 41 40 41 30 40 43 29
Nobody | know has been
infected with coronavirus............. 21 26 24 44 20 28 20 20 19 21 28
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ........... 79% 74 76 56 80 72 80 80 81 79 72

Q45. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Oct-19 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
A family member has...........c....... 12% 10% 10% 6% 14% 13% 9% 21% 18% 9% 9%
Afriend has ......ccccovvrnineinniiniinns 12 13 10 8 11 9 14 12 16 12 10
Someone else | personally know
NES e 22 19 21 16 21 21 23 17 22 22 23
Nobody | know has died from
complications due to coronavirus 61 64 66 74 62 64 60 53 54 64 63
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)............ 39% 36 34 26 38 36 40 47 46 36 37
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Q46. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
TV ... 36% 27% 17% 42% 28% 31% 22% 34% 38% 40%
A family member has.........cccocoeeervevvenierccrnnnen 60 55 48 64 54 56 47 60 62 63
ATHIENd has ... 51 44 33 55 45 49 43 43 53 57
Someone else | personally know has............... 41 35 30 41 38 42 28 38 44 39
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE ...vovrieiievieiesiss st sesees 13 18 23 10 17 15 21 9 12 9
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covverrvrerenrernirennes 87% 82 77 90 83 85 79 91 88 91
Q47. Have you been fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Yes - | have received two doses of the Pfizer or Moderna
vaccine, or the single shot of the Johnson and Johnson
VACCINE ...voerveerceeeneeneeeee e sssssessssss e sssssessassesssenee 21% 14% 25% 14% 17% 12% 17% 23% 24%
No - | have only received one dose of the Pfizer or
MOderna VacCine ..o s 15 12 16 14 14 10 17 16 16
NOT VACCINATED (NET) c.ovoiercrrreirereeieee s 64% 73 58 72 69 78 66 62 60
Q48. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
VEIY TIKEIY oo 24% 30% 33% 32% 16% 17% 24% 24% 24% 28%
Somewhat lIKelY.........overeereerreeirercncrereenes 12 13 15 10 16 14 9 17 12 17
Somewhat UnIKEY .......covereeereeirencrcereineenes 6 6 7 5 7 8 13 7 5 3
Very UNKELY ... 16 19 21 8 18 26 20 10 17 9
NOE SUME ..ot 6 5 7 4 15 5 13 8 4 4
LIKELY (NET)....ooveiereeneeneereereeeeeensesneeneeneeneenns 36% 43 48 41 32 30 33 41 35 45
UNLIKELY (NET).....oovneereereereeeeeenserneeneeneeneenes 23 26 28 13 25 33 33 17 22 12
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....cccovvrrerrenes 36% 27 17 42 28 31 22 34 38 40
Q49. When it comes time for you to get a coronavirus vaccine, which of the following would you feel most comfortable getting?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
A one-dose vaccine, such as the Johnson and Johnson
VACCINE ...voerieerceeeneenseeee s sssssssssssss e sssssessessesssenne 16% 19% 14% 18% 19% 20% 21% 15% 19%
A two-dose vaccine, such as the Pfizer vaccine or the
MOderna VacCine ..o 13 11 16 1 9 15 13 12 16
| would feel comfortable with either a one-dose vaccine or
2 tWO-d0SE VACCINE......covueciiecercirieereie e 15 20 18 14 12 12 14 16 13
| do not feel comfortable with any vaccine ............cccccouee. 20 24 1 28 29 31 17 19 13
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....ovvierrenirerereneeneeneeneenees 36% 27 42 28 31 22 34 38 40
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Q50. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve .........ccocveeeereerenceneeneeneeneenens 27% 22% 15% 38% 19% 18% 31% 29% 26% 32%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccceerveereineercinnnnns 41 40 40 45 40 37 38 45 41 51
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvvercrreercnnnenns 13 19 21 8 14 19 9 13 14 7
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoccevevveercineeerennnenns 9 11 13 4 7 15 7 7 10 5
NOE SUME ..ot 9 9 11 5 20 12 14 6 9 6
APPROVE (NET)....evieeieneeneereereeeireeneeneeneenens 69% 61 55 83 59 55 70 74 67 82
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveeriererenerneieeeeeneen 22 30 34 12 21 33 16 20 24 12

Q51. Since taking office, have Joe Biden’s pandemic-related policies had a positive or negative impact on combating the pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Very positive IMPact ..........ccocevcvierenie e 33% 35% 57% 21% 10% 49% 37% 30% 39%
Somewhat positive impact............cccccveerivieicinieieieennns 30 27 32 36 27 31 36 29 43
Somewhat negative impact ..........c.ccvcerevererevireieieinnns 10 12 3 10 19 4 4 12 9
Very negative impact..........ccovevvecevieenesessesseeeens 11 10 2 5 23 2 9 13 2
NOE SUME 1.ttt 15 15 7 28 21 14 13 16 7
POSITIVE (NET) .o ssesessssesssseeneens 64% 63 89 57 37 79 74 59 83
NEGATIVE (NET) .ot sssssssssseeens 21 23 4 15 42 7 13 26 10
@52. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 June-1 Apr-15 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
You and your family’s health
and well-being ........ccccovrvereunnen. 63% 68% 75% 64% 74% 59% 53% 69% 61% 62% 73%
You and your family’s personal
financial situation..........c..c........ 37 32 25 36 26 41 47 31 39 38 27
Q53. In thinking more about the pandemic, which do you generally agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Mar-15 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian

We are so close to having a vaccine widely distributed
and the worst of the pandemic being over. We shouldn't
put our guards down now and should continue wearing
masks and socially distancing. .........c.coerereirreeienreneenneneens 62% 63% 80% 49% 45%
We have been suffering from the pandemic for over a
year now. The pandemic is finally under control and we
deserve to start getting our freedom back and fully
FEOPENING OUF €CONOMY......euceuerererereeresereesessesessessesensesees 29 27 13 31 46
Neither 0f theSe ..o 9 10 6 20 9

67% 67% 60% 78%

18 26 32 9
14 6 8 13
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B4. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Not at NOT
Very Somewhat too all WORRIED WORRIED
o New variants or strains of the disease that could potentially be
more contagious or deadly than the first ... 34% 39 17 10 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 39 11 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 41 18 10 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 38 23 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 30 12 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 33 18 5 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 41 18 1 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Asian | 39% 48 6 7 87% 13
e Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus........... 30% 37 22 12 67% 33
Oct-122020 | 45% 33 16 7 78% 22
Aug-312020 | 42% 32 19 7 74% 26
June-22 2020 | 37% 32 21 9 70% 30
June-12020 | 38% 34 21 7 72% 28
April-15 2020 | 46% 33 15 6 79% 21
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 38 15 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 34 27 12 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 35 28 18 54% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 31 13 12 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 38 14 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 37 25 12 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Asian | 37% 44 12 6 82% 18
o Being unable to visit a sick family member-.............cccccerniris 28% 34 23 15 62% 38
May-25 2020 | 32% 39 20 9 71% 29
April-15 2020 | 39% 31 20 10 70% 30
March-23 2020 | 30% 31 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 35 20 1" 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 33 28 14 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 33 25 20 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 30 14 17 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 39 19 8 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 34 26 16 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Asian | 27% 35 26 13 61% 39
o Falling behind on DillS..........ccccoovoiiievererrrrrssecrreseess s 27% 27 24 23 53% 47
May-25 2020 | 25% 26 29 19 51% 49
April-15 2020 | 28% 26 27 19 55% 45
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 28 23 19 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 28 22 20 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 26 24 28 47% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 24 17 17 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 35 21 13 66% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 26 26 25 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Asian | 22% 31 21 26 53% 47
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B4. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense.................. 27% 27 24 23 53% 47
June-22 2020 | 28% 29 25 19 57% 43
May-252020 | 29% 28 26 17 57% 43
April-152020 | 30% 25 24 21 55% 45
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 26 24 17 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 26 25 19 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 24 30 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 26 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 30 20 14 66% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 26 25 25 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Asian | 23% 26 33 19 49% 51
o That the vaccine will not be distributed equally to under-
resourced COMMUNILIES ..............ovrrrrmrimmeeeererrneessesssssssmsessssrseesessssssns 18% 35 26 21 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 41 21 9 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 27 38 20 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 30 28 35 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 43 13 16 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 40 25 13 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 33 28 24 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Asian | 21% 32 32 14 53% 47
e You personally getting infected with coronavirus ..............cc.cccceeeee. 22% 29 28 21 51% 49
Oct-122020 | 29% 36 22 12 66% 34
Aug-312020 | 32% 31 25 12 63% 37
June-222020 | 28% 30 27 15 58% 42
May-25 2020 | 30% 36 25 9 66% 34
April-15 2020 | 32% 32 26 10 64% 36
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 34 24 10 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 28 36 19 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 23 31 34 35% 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 25 22 15 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 34 23 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 28 31 24 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Asian | 27% 36 20 17 63% 37
e You or your family members losing their job ... 22% 23 29 26 45% 55
June-222020 | 23% 28 27 22 51% 49
May-25 2020 | 26% 31 24 19 57% 43
April-152020 | 31% 30 20 20 61% 39
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 23 29 21 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 25 27 24 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 23 30 32 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 28 20 20 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 32 19 17 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 21 32 29 39% 61
Latest Data by Race Asian | 22% 26 33 19 49% 51
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B4. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Somewhat too all WORRIED WORRIED
o That there won’t be room in hospitals or available doctors if you
get SiCK from COTONAVIFUS ... 16% 28 32 24 45% 55
June-29 2020 | 32% 32 25 11 64% 36
April-15 2020 | 29% 33 28 10 62% 38
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 35 29 1" 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 30 33 23 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 20 34 38 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 27 25 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 38 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 27 35 27 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Asian | 26% 31 32 1" 57% 43
o Not being able to access the VacCine..................eeereeeeneennnenn 12% 19 29 41 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 24 28 32 40% 60
Latest Data by PartyInd | 9% 22 27 41 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 13 30 51 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 20 28 32 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 28 25 26 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White 8% 18 30 45 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Asian | 18% 16 28 39 34% 66

Q65. Once the coronavirus pandemic is over, how concerned are you about a return of coronavirus or other future pandemics?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-29 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt ns s 27% 36% 24% 17% 43% 37% 22% 27%
Somewhat CONCEMNEM..........ccoveiieieicee e 46 50 44 43 35 44 48 61
Not that CONCEMNEA ........c.veveececccs s 17 10 21 24 14 14 19 9
Not that CONCEMNEA ........c.veveieecccr s 10 4 11 16 8 5 11 3
CONCERNED (NET)..c.ceutrereirerneeneeeeneeeeeeseerssssssssssseseeeessesessessessssseens 73% 86 68 60 78 81 70 88
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...ovuvierieeiiieieieieseissiesissse e sesessssse s 27 14 32 40 22 19 30 12




Global Strategy Group 31431 March Navigator #2 Page 15/33
Q66. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government’s response to the coronavirus pandemic:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
President Biden and the federal government..........cccccoocevevevrienrernnnne. 40% 68% 25% 14% 62% 49% 35% 45%
Your state and local goOVErnMENL...........cccoueevierrieeninessee s 34 18 36 52 17 27 39 22
Don't Know €noUgh 10 SY .....cvveveiveriririieieceris et esens 25 15 38 34 21 23 26 33

Changing topics...

Q67. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden and his emergency legislative package called the “American
Rescue Plan™?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
A0t s 22% 27% 18% 28% 15% 16% 30% 21% 21% 13%
SOME .. eeeen 25 26 30 27 25 23 23 26 25 33
ATIE oo s 29 23 25 27 32 31 26 28 31 28
NOhING oo 24 24 27 18 28 30 21 25 24 26
ALOT/SOME (NET)....cvveeereereeeereirnerneeneeneenees 47% 53 48 55 40 39 53 47 46 46
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..eveveercnceeereenes 53 47 52 45 60 61 47 53 54 54

Q69. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's “American Rescue Plan,” do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other
pandemic-related responses?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-29 Mar-15 Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Strongly SUPPOTt ........eveeeeeeereireeceneeneeneereenes 42% 47% 48% 68% 32% 16% 64% 51% 37% 46%
Somewhat SUPPOrt ........cccvvercirieicrie e 30 25 23 25 41 32 24 25 31 42
Somewhat 0PPOSE.......c.cviveveiieieiereieicieiiaas 10 10 9 3 5 20 3 1 11 3
Strongly OPPOSE ......euvereererrereireereinrerneeneereeneenes 9 10 11 1 6 19 3 5 11 3
NOE SUME ..ot 9 8 9 4 17 13 6 9 10 6
SUPPORT (NET)....ouvieieiriieiereeeiseieeinees 72% 72 71 93 72 48 88 76 68 88
OPPOSE (NET)...couevieririreinirireinieseiseseeeinnens 19 20 20 3 1" 39 6 15 22 6
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Q70. Have you received the most recent stimulus check?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
YES, | NAVE.....oovcveececceete ettt 57% 56% 54% 58% 52% 56% 58% 47%
No, I have not but | am eligible for the most recent stimulus check......... 28 30 29 25 34 32 26 27
No, I have not and | am not eligible for the most recent stimulus check .. 12 12 10 13 8 11 13 18
NOESUTE ..ttt 4 2 7 4 6 1 4 8

B5A. [SPLIT A - SHOWN WITH PUBLICATION NAMES] Below are some headlines that have been published recently regarding the "American
Rescue Plan" and some of the specific items included in the bill. For each image, please indicate whether the item mentioned will have
a positive or negative impact on people like you, or if you feel it will have no impact on people like you, please indicate that instead.

POSITIVE IMPACT NEGATIVE IMPACT NET
No POSITIVE NEGATIVE
Strongly Somewhat impact Somewhat Strongly IMPACT IMPACT
o CBS News, March 12, 2021
stimulus payments . 44% 31 17 3 5 75% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 24 1" 1 1 87% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 30 19 4 5 71% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 38 23 5 9 63% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 16 6 - - 94% -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 24 13 2 2 83% 5
Latest Data by Race White 38% 34 19 4 6 71% 10
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 39 18 3 * 78% 4
e The New York Times, March 10, 2021
New Stimulus Package Brings Big Benefits
to the Mzddle Class . 30% 34 25 4 7 64% 1 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 34 16 2 2 79%
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 39 31 2 7 60% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 34 32 7 12 49% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 24 16 2 2 80% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 36 13 3 3 80% 7
Latest Data by Race White 24% 36 28 5 8 59% 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 38% 36 21 1 4 74% 5
e Yahoo!, February 27, 2021
Biden's stimulus checks bill could cut your taxes by $3,100 26% 26 33 7 7 53% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 29 27 4 3 66% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 25 30 7 10 53% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 24 40 10 12 38% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 20 20 7 7 66% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 18 31 8 6 55% 14
Latest Data by Race White 22% 28 36 7 7 50% 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 32% 38 24 3 4 69% 7
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B5A. [SPLIT A - SHOWN WITH PUBLICATION NAMES] Below are some headlines that have been published recently regarding the "American
Rescue Plan" and some of the specific items included in the bill. For each image, please indicate whether the item mentioned will have
a positive or negative impact on people like you, or if you feel it will have no impact on people like you, please indicate that instead.

POSITIVE IMPACT NEGATIVE IMPACT NET
No POSITIVE NEGATIVE
Strongly Somewhat impact Somewhat Strongly IMPACT IMPACT
¢ NPR, March 10, 2021
Biden's $1.9 Trillion Rescue Plan Set To
Turbocharge U.S. Economy ) 26% 31 26 7 10 58% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 36 17 3 2 78% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 36 21 9 10 60% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 25 36 12 18 34% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 23 19 4 2 75% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 37 15 6 7 72% 13
Latest Data by Race White 21% 31 28 8 11 53% 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 29% 38 28 5 - 67% 5
o Associated Press, March 9, 2021
COVID bill to deliver big health insurance savings for many _ 26% 27 37 4 6 53% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 35 24 1 * 75% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 24 41 3 5 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 18 50 7 14 29% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 24 21 1 - 79%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 35 30 3 4 63%
Latest Data by Race White 22% 25 41 5 8 47% 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 30% 36 33 1 * 65% 2
o MarketWatch, March 9, 2021
‘This is a significant amount of money”:
COVID-19 relief bill would send nearly
$170 billion to schools 21% 23 44 4 8 43% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 26 38 2 1 59% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 28 39 3 9 48% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 17 52 7 16 25% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 18 30 - 1 69% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 34 31 4 6 58% 10
Latest Data by Race White 15% 21 48 5 10 37% 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 29% 22 45 4 - 51% 4
e CBS News, March 17, 2021
Child Tax Credit: Millions of parents could
soon get up to $3,600 per child ) 20% 16 50 7 7 36% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 27% 18 49 4 3 45% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 17 42 12 7 39% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 13 54 8 13 25% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 10 40 4 3 53% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 18 37 2 8 53% 10
Latest Data by Race White 15% 16 54 8 8 31% 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 19% 12 63 5 - 32% 5
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B5A. [SPLIT A - SHOWN WITH PUBLICATION NAMES] Below are some headlines that have been published recently regarding the "American
Rescue Plan" and some of the specific items included in the bill. For each image, please indicate whether the item mentioned will have
a positive or negative impact on people like you, or if you feel it will have no impact on people like you, please indicate that instead.

POSITIVE IMPACT NEGATIVE IMPACT NET
No POSITIVE NEGATIVE
Strongly Somewhat impact Somewhat Strongly IMPACT IMPACT
e Public Service News, March 11, 2021
Rural, Farming Communities to Gain from COVID-19 Relief 1 7% 21 51 5 6 38% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 24% 26 47 3 * 49% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 32 41 4 4 51% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 14 57 8 13 22% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 18 35 1 1 63% 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 25 36 7 4 53% 11
Latest Data by Race White 11% 21 55 5 7 33% 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 11% 21 63 5 32% 5
e The New York Times, March 14, 2021
Small Piece of the Stimulus Has Ambitious
Aim of Saving Mothers’ Lives ) 17% 17 55 4 7 34% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 24 46 2 2 50% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 19 53 5 5 36% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 9 66 7 12 15% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 18 23 7 3 66% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 29 35 2 5 57% 7
Latest Data by Race White 11% 15 63 5 8 25% 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 11% 22 64 3 33% 3
o The Washington Post, March 8, 2021
Relief bill is mosl significant legislation for Black
farmers since Civil Rights Acl. experts say . 15% 14 57 5 9 30% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 20 51 2 2 44% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 24 53 2 8 37% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 65 8 16 11% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 25 24 2 3 71% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 16 60 2 7 32% 8
Latest Data by Race White 11% 12 62 5 10 24% 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 14% 9 70 7 - 24% 7

B5B. [SPLIT B - SHOWN WITHOUT PUBLICATION NAMES] Below are some headlines that have been published recently regarding the
"American Rescue Plan" and some of the specific items included in the bill. For each image, please indicate whether the item mentioned
will have a positive or negative impact on people like you, or if you feel it will have no impact on people like you, please indicate that
instead.

POSITIVE IMPACT NEGATIVE IMPACT NET
No POSITIVE NEGATIVE
Strongly Somewhat impact Somewhat Strongly IMPACT IMPACT
o March 12, 2021
Biden administration set to issue $1,400
stimulus payments . 43% 31 17 3 6 74% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 22 9 3 1 87% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 40 26 3 4 66% 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 39 24 4 10 62% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 18 15 2 - 83% 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 23 20 7 1 72% 8
Latest Data by Race White 37% 35 17 3 7 72% 11
Latest Data by Race Asian 44% 36 18 1 1 80% 2
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B5B. [SPLIT B - SHOWN WITHOUT PUBLICATION NAMES] Below are some headlines that have been published recently regarding the
"American Rescue Plan" and some of the specific items included in the bill. For each image, please indicate whether the item mentioned
will have a positive or negative impact on people like you, or if you feel it will have no impact on people like you, please indicate that
instead.

POSITIVE IMPACT NEGATIVE IMPACT NET
No POSITIVE NEGATIVE
Strongly Somewhat impact Somewhat Strongly IMPACT IMPACT
o March 10, 2021
New Stimulus Package Brings Big Benefits
to the Middle Class . 319 36 25 3 5 67% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 48% 37 1" 2 1 86% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 39 33 3 6 57% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 34 38 5 8 49% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 31 15 - 2 83% 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 31 24 8 2 65% 11
Latest Data by Race White 26% 38 27 3 6 64% 9
Latest Data by Race Asian 30% 38 30 2 - 68% 2
o February 27, 2021
Biden's stimulus checks bill could cut your taxes by $3,100 _ 29% 24 36 4 7 53% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 45% 25 26 2 3 70% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 23 49 3 6 41% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 23 45 6 11 38% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 19 29 2 2 67% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 26 34 5 2 58% 8
Latest Data by Race White 24% 25 38 4 9 49% 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 29% 38 31 1 1 67% 2
o March 10, 2021
Biden's $1.9 Trillion Rescue Plan Set To
Turbocharge U.S. Economy ) 28% 31 25 7 9 59% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 45% 38 1 3 83% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 30 41 3 45% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 23 36 12 7 36% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 29 18 1 74% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 31 18 8 68% 14
Latest Data by Race White 23% 31 27 8 11 54% 18
Latest Data by Race Asian 28% 37 24 10 1 65% 11
e March 9, 2021
COVID bill to deliver big health insurance savings for many 25% 25 39 6 5 50% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 32 26 1 1 71% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 23 49 8 4 39% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 19 51 10 9 29% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 29 25 - 1 73% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 35 27 6 5 62% 11
Latest Data by Race White 20% 23 44 7 6 43% 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 29% 34 35 2 - 63% 2
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B5B. [SPLIT B - SHOWN WITHOUT PUBLICATION NAMES] Below are some headlines that have been published recently regarding the
"American Rescue Plan" and some of the specific items included in the bill. For each image, please indicate whether the item mentioned
will have a positive or negative impact on people like you, or if you feel it will have no impact on people like you, please indicate that
instead.

POSITIVE IMPACT NEGATIVE IMPACT NET
No POSITIVE NEGATIVE
Strongly Somewhat impact Somewhat Strongly IMPACT IMPACT
e March 17, 2021
Child Tax Credit: Millions of parents could
soon get up to $3,600 per child _ 23% 14 52 4 7 37% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 35% 13 46 2 3 48% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 16 57 5 6 31% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 14 58 6 11 25% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 11 40 2 2 57% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 23 44 10 1 46% 11
Latest Data by Race White 18% 13 56 4 9 31% 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 20% 25 53 - 2 45% 2
e March 9, 2021
‘This is a significant amount of money’:
COVID-19 relief bill would send nearly
$170 billion to schools . 22% 23 43 5 8 45%, 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 35% 29 32 2 1 64% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 16 55 3 8 34% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 17 52 8 14 26% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 27 24 1 2 72% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 28 39 4 5 52% 9
Latest Data by Race White 17% 21 48 5 9 37% 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 25% 28 39 9 52% 9
e March 11, 2021
Rural, Farming Communities to Gain from COVID-19 Relief . 20% 21 51 4 4 41 % 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 23 45 1 2 52% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 18 59 4 4 32% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 18 56 8 7 30% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 18 45 * 3 52% 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 22 45 8 1 46% 9
Latest Data by Race White 17% 21 52 5 5 38% 10
Latest Data by Race Asian 12% 22 66 - - 34% -
o March 14, 2021
Small Piece of the Stimulus Has Ambitious
Aim of Saving Mothers’ Lives . 19% 17 55 3 6 36% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 24 41 1 3 55% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 15 64 4 6 26% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 9 69 4 9 17% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 16 41 2 1 56% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 30 36 5 4 54% 10
Latest Data by Race White 14% 15 61 3 7 29% 10
Latest Data by Race Asian 20% 26 52 1 - 46% 1
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B5B. [SPLIT B - SHOWN WITHOUT PUBLICATION NAMES] Below are some headlines that have been published recently regarding the
"American Rescue Plan" and some of the specific items included in the bill. For each image, please indicate whether the item mentioned
will have a positive or negative impact on people like you, or if you feel it will have no impact on people like you, please indicate that
instead.

POSITIVE IMPACT NEGATIVE IMPACT NET
No POSITIVE NEGATIVE
Strongly Somewhat impact Somewhat Strongly IMPACT IMPACT
e March 8, 2021
Relief bill is most significant legislation for Black
farmers since Civil Rights Acl. experts say . 17% 13 57 4 8 30% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 18 49 2 3 47% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 9 65 4 9 22% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 65 7 14 14% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 16 38 - 2 59% 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 16 57 4 3 35% 7
Latest Data by Race White 11% 12 61 6 11 23% 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 12% 16 72 - - 28% -
Q91A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, the American Rescue Plan includes a Republicans who say that this child tax credit isn't

major expansion of the child tax credit for families with children - ranging ?mg”éﬁiﬂiggemfki:gjlﬁsifg:ff?rotﬂiﬁt?opne;plﬁofrir

from $2,000 to $3,600 per child. Knowing this, which side do you agree People have a responsibility to afford to take care of
with more? children before they have them. ............cccccceccvvecrrecneen 47%
Democrats who say that this child tax credit is a

revolutionary change to our tax code that will cut child
poverty in half. ... 53

Q91B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, the American Rescue Plan includes a Republicans who say that this child tax credit isn't
major expansion of the child tax credit for families with children - ranging about the pandemic. It just gives money to people for
. . . . . having children, making it easier for them to not work.
frgm $2,000 to $3,600 per child. Knowing this, which side do you agree People have a responsibility to afford to take care of
with more? children before they have them. ..o, 43%
Democrats who say that this child tax credit delivers
significant financial support to families who have
struggled during this pandemic, so they can afford their
daily EXPENSES. ... 57

Changing topics...

Q92. As you may know, there was a shooting in Atlanta earlier this month that killed six Asian American women, and over the past year,
there have been nearly 3,800 reported hate incidents targeting Asian Americans. Knowing this, how big of a problem do you think
increased violence against Asian Americans is?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
A Very Serious ProbIEM..........coururiereirireerereeee et eeeneeees 51% 73% 39% 29% 69% 66% 44% 1%
A somewhat Serious Problem ..........ccoevieeriicieiiees s 26 19 25 33 14 22 29 26
A MINOT PrOBIBM ... 11 5 17 16 9 7 12 3
NOt @ PrOBDIEM ... 8 1 8 16 2 5 10 -
NOE SUPE ... 5 2 11 6 7 * 5
SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET) ...ccoverereeerrereirerneeseeneenseseeseessesessssssssssseens 76% 92 64 62 83 88 72 97
NOT A SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET) .....ccvueirrernieneeneereereereeseresssseesenseeens 19 6 25 32 10 12 22 3
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Q93. How much do you think America’s political leaders should be focused on the issue of violence against Asian Americans?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
They should be very focused on thiS iSSUE ..........cccvverevieicrieicriiennns 46% 65% 36% 27% 66% 58% 39% 62%
They should be somewhat focused on this iSSUE..........cccocererrirercirirennns 34 28 32 42 22 30 37 38
They should not focus at all on thiS ISSUE ..........cceeviereeirieicsieicriienns 12 4 12 23 4 8 15 -
Don't Know enough t0 SAY .......ceveiveeiriee e 7 4 19 8 8 4 8 *
FOCUSED (NET) .ottt st ssssse et sssssssnnes 80% 93 68 69 88 88 77 100

B6. Thinking more about violence against Asian Americans...below is a list of items that some have said are contributing to the problem
of violence against Asian Americans. For each, please indicate how much you think each is contributing to the problem.

o The spread of fake news and conspiracy theories................vve.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The broader increase in racist hate crimes in recent years.................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The overall increase in white supremacy and domestic terrorist

groups in the United States..........cooooooeiei
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

¢ Donald Trump and Republicans calling the coronavirus pandemic

the "China virus" or the "Kung FIU" ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

CONTRIBUTING A
LOT/ SOMEWHAT NET
Not CONTRIBUTING
Contributing  contributing ALOT/

Alot Somewhat a little at all SOMEWHAT
56% 23 10 1 79%
66% 20 7 7 86%
46% 26 12 16 72%
48% 25 13 15 73%
61% 19 1" 9 81%
59% 25 10 6 84%
55% 23 10 13 7%
65% 21 1" 3 86%
48% 25 13 14 73%
69% 20 7 5 89%
40% 31 15 13 71%
26% 30 20 24 56%
70% 14 7 8 84%
52% 29 12 8 81%
43% 26 15 16 69%
61% 30 8 2 91%
46% 20 13 21 66%
2% 19 4 5 91%
37% 28 14 21 65%
18% 19 23 40 37%
71% 17 3 9 88%
54% 26 8 12 80%
39% 20 15 26 59%
61% 21 13 5 82%
44% 14 1" 30 58%
75% 13 5 7 88%
33% 17 17 33 50%
13% 13 18 56 26%
68% 16 5 1 84%
56% 14 1" 19 70%
37% 13 13 37 50%
68% 18 8 6 86%
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B6. Thinking more about violence against Asian Americans...below is a list of items that some have said are contributing to the problem
of violence against Asian Americans. For each, please indicate how much you think each is contributing to the problem.

CONTRIBUTING A
LOT/ SOMEWHAT NET
Not CONTRIBUTING
Contributing  contributing ALOT/
Alot Somewhat a little atall SOMEWHAT
o Stereotypes about Asian AMEriCaNS.............ccwerrrrrcsiecressssssienenns 44% 27 13 16 1%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 24 7 6 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 31 16 21 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 29 20 26 54%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 18 5 9 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 22 16 9 75%
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 29 15 19 66%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 59% 32 6 3 91%
© £QSY 8CCESS 10 GUNS......ooovccrevrrrrcciecrrnesicssss s sssssisssssssnennes 41% 18 13 28 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 22 6 8 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 19 17 35 48%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 12 20 49 31%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 19 6 12 82%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 19 14 16 70%
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 17 14 34 52%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 58% 21 13 8 79%
o An increase in violence among MEeN. ..........cccccoceeererrerrerrssssssmeeseresneneens 32% 32 18 19 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 34 12 9 80%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 31 19 24 57%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 29 24 28 47%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 22 14 12 74%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 35 15 12 74%
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 33 19 21 60%
Latest Data by Race Asian | 37% 36 16 1 73%

B7. Below is a list of policy responses some have proposed to combat the rise in violence against Asian Americans. For each, please
indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Enforcing universal background checks on every
gun purchase ........................................................................... 58% 20 8 9 6 78% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 12 2 3 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 19 8 10 14 68% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 29 13 15 7 66% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 13 5 3 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 15 8 4 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Race White 54% 22 8 1" 6 76% 18
Latest Data by Race Asian 71% 17 7 3 1 88% 1
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B7. Below is a list of policy responses some have proposed to combat the rise in violence against Asian Americans. For each, please
indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Some | Some Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Introducing new federal hate crimes legislation to
hold those who commit these acts more
accountable for their actions..........cccrreervvvvvcccirceneen. 52% 23 7 9 9 75% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 18 4 2 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 31 5 9 16 1% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 27 10 16 15 59% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 13 5 3 85% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 20 7 5 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race White 47% 25 7 1 10 72% 18
Latest Data by Race Asian 67% 27 1 1 4 94% 2
o Cracking down on the spread of misinformation and
hate speech against Asian Americans............cccccccooeeeee 51% 27 5 7 10 78% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 18 3 3 5 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 32 3 5 16 75% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 36 8 12 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 17 3 2 8 88% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 26 7 3 10 80% 10
Latest Data by Race White 46% 29 6 8 10 76% 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 65% 29 1 - 5 94% 1
¢ Making hate crime information more accessible and
transparent to the public...............ccccoooorrreevvvveeecrresee. 46% 30 6 7 11 76% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 23 4 2 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 32 6 5 19 70% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 37 9 13 16 63% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 18 4 3 8 86% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 26 7 7 9 7% 14
Latest Data by Race White 41% 32 7 8 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 57% 35 - - 8 92% -
¢ Appointing a Justice Department official to expedite
reviews of hate crimes and provide guidance to local
[aw enforcemMENt.......cccccccoceoeeeeeeecscceeesesesesesesesesesesssssssssssssiss 41% 29 9 9 11 70% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 29 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 28 8 21 59% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 30 13 18 15 54% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 24 2 8 85% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 29 6 6 8 79% 12
Latest Data by Race White 36% 30 10 1" 13 66% 21
Latest Data by Race Asian 51% 39 2 3 5 90% 5
¢ Opening investigations into incidents, like the
yelling of racial slurs, that can't legally be
categorized as hate Crimes..........coooorcevevvvecccrsesseen. 33% 27 12 16 12 60% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 29 8 5 7 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 23 13 17 22 48% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 26 16 28 17 39% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 26 4 4 9 83% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 26 8 13 7 2% 22
Latest Data by Race White 25% 27 14 19 14 52% 33
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B7. Below is a list of policy responses some have proposed to combat the rise in violence against Asian Americans. For each, please
indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
Latest Data by Race Asian 50% 37 6 3 4 86% 9

Switching subjects...

Q108. How big of an issue do you think gun violence and mass shootings are in the United States?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
A CTISIS ..ttt ettt s sttt eneea 42% 65% 29% 19% 64% 51% 36% 51%
A major issue, but NOt @ CrISIS .........ocrerurirrrire s 28 27 31 29 21 24 30 31
A SOMEWNAL SEIHIOUS ISSUE.......cecerererererereeieieeeieeeeeieessssess s esseeseseresenesns 16 4 21 28 5 17 18 15
Not that SEHOUS AN ISSUE.........ccueveverercvcccce ettt 12 3 13 22 6 7 14 3
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......ceuieriieicirieiree e 2 1 7 2 4 - 2 -
CRISIS/IMAJOR ISSUE (NET) ....cvivercriiiercieieseeese et 70% 92 59 48 85 76 66 82
NOT A CRISIS/MAJOR ISSUE (NET) ...oeverirercirireicetesee e 28 7 34 51 11 24 32 18

Q109. In a few words, when you hear about mass shootings in the United
States, how does that make you feel?

lives s, , _
ed enough dlsgusled slc

km
womed ke sornethlng try heal ".Jih

frus!raladnu::'-;nl'y r rh!;!?vgdtdaway S c are d
bad insafe o control *gne ™ kil
disappointed afraid  crazy
O ey omoamad problem
d‘hne;dssmp
Q110. Do you think our leaders in Washington have done enough to prevent gun violence in the United States?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Have done enough -- feel this way Strongly ...........cocveerererrereineeneneeneen. 15% 9% 11% 22% 13% 12% 16% 6%
Have done enough -- feel this way somewhat .............cocovevrereiriencnneneen. 19 10 19 29 8 19 21 12
Have not done enough -- feel this way somewhat ............ccccovvvverreniennen. 29 24 35 32 30 31 28 37
Have not done enough -- feel this way strongly ...........ccccoeevereircerceneennen. 38 57 35 16 49 38 35 45
DONE ENOUGH (NET)....coocereriirmemmieimeieeeeiecinerisesssssssssesssesssssesenenens 34% 19 30 51 22 31 37 18
NOT DONE ENOUGH (NET) ....ocvuemmreeieeneiecirerisersssssseesesesseesseseenens 66 81 70 49 78 69 63 82
Q111. Do you think gun laws in the United States should be stronger, less strong, or kept the same as they are now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-29 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
SHTONGET ..ottt 60% 86%  53%  32% 81% 65% 55% 76%
LSS SHONG ...ttt 12 5 15 19 4 13 13 9

Keptthe SAME ... s 28 9 31 48 15 22 32 15
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Q112. As you may or may not know, President Joe Biden has called on Congress to enact a number of gun law reforms -- including
requiring background checks on all gun sales, banning assault weapons and high-capacity magazines, and providing a path to hold
irresponsible gun dealers accountable in the court of law. Do you support or oppose Congress enacting these reforms?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure.............

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET).

28

Q113. [SPLIT A] As you may know, President Biden is currently considering
using executive orders to implement new gun law reforms, including
requiring background checks for guns that can be manufactured at home
and a requirement that local police be notified if someone fails an FBI
background check to buy a gun. Knowing this, do you support or oppose
President Biden using executive orders to implement new gun law

reforms?

Q114. With which statement do you agree more?

Those who say that we have not done enough to reform our gun laws
in order to reduce gun violence in our schools, houses of worship,
movie theaters and other public places............ccvvvrirerenceeicninene
Those who say too much has been done to restrict access to guns,
which goes against the 2nd Amendment and punishes law-abiding gun
owners instead of the CrimINalS ..........cccocovvenerieicne e

Mar-29

60%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
76% 31% 19% 68% 53% 42% 64%
15 26 22 14 21 20 20
3 13 16 4 11 10 6
3 13 37 6 11 23 2
3 17 5 9 5 5 9
91 57 42 82 74 62 84
6 26 53 10 21 33 8
SEroNGlY SUPPOM ..o 44%
Somewhat support 19
Somewhat oppose e 8
Strongly oppose......... e 21
NOE SUE ... 7
SUPPORT (NET)....ceveireinirreereereesssiseiseiseeesenseessseeens 63%
OPPOSE (NET) ..ot ssessessnens 29
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
85% 58% 33% 76% 72% 55% 76%
15 42 67 24 28 45 24
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B8. Below is a list of policies some have proposed to combat gun violence in the United States. For each, please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Requiring background checks on all gun sales.......... 64% 20 6 6 4 84% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 1 2 1 2 95% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 19 8 7 1 74% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 31 9 12 4 75% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 13 5 3 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 70% 17 3 8 2 87% 1
Latest Data by Race White 61% 22 6 7 4 83% 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 75% 19 1 - 5 94% 1
¢ Requiring buyers of "ghost guns" -- do-it-yourself
kits or makeshift weapons that lack serial numbers -
- to undergo background checks............coooovvvvvvvecccereee. 58% 17 7 8 10 75% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 10 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 13 9 7 18 66% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 25 10 15 13 63% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 6 3 1 80% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 14 7 8 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White 56% 18 7 9 10 73% 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 67% 19 1 1 12 87% 2
o Passing the Violence Against Women Act, which
would prevent physically abusive ex-boyfriends and
stalkers with previous convictions from accessing
GUNS oo 57% 20 9 6 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 13 6 1 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 19 8 5 21 65% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 28 12 1" 10 66% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 14 8 3 84% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 18 9 5 8 79% 14
Latest Data by Race White 54% 21 9 7 75% 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 68% 17 3 - 1" 86% 3
¢ Requiring mandatory gun safety training for gun
OWINIEBIS ... 57% 24 7 6 6 81% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 16 4 2 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 23 5 5 15 75% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 33 11 1 5 73% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 10 8 2 8 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 20 3 5 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Race White 52% 27 8 7 5 80% 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 66% 25 5 1 4 91% 5
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B8. Below is a list of policies some have proposed to combat gun violence in the United States. For each, please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Providing a path to hold irresponsible gun dealers
accountable in the court of [aW .......cccoooorrrreevvvvvvcoccccr. 53% 24 7 8 8 77% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 18 3 2 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 23 7 8 18 68% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 31 11 15 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 21 4 2 8 86% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 19 6 9 5 80% 16
Latest Data by Race White 50% 25 8 9 9 74% 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 64% 32 1 - 4 96% 1
o Creating a federal extreme risk law, which allows
family and law enforcement to remove guns from
someone who is acting violent or unstable.................... 53% 21 9 9 9 74% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 18 3 2 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 17 15 8 19 58% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 26 13 17 12 58% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 16 8 2 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 21 8 7 7 79% 15
Latest Data by Race White 49% 22 9 1" 1% 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 65% 21 2 1 1" 86% 3
# Banning assault weapons and high-capacity
magazines ................................................................................. 50% 15 11 17 7 65% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 5 4 4 87% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 18 15 12 18 56% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 17 16 33 8 43% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 14 6 5 9 81% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 16 14 13 5 68% 27
Latest Data by Race White 46% 14 12 21 7 61% 32
Latest Data by Race Asian 62% 21 3 7 7 82% 1
o Increasing federal funding to examine and research
QUN VIOIENCE ... 36% 26 12 16 10 63% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 28 5 4 6 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 23 11 19 19 51% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 25 19 28 12 41% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 27 6 4 8 82% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 26 13 13 5 69% 25
Latest Data by Race White 32% 26 13 18 1" 58% 31
Latest Data by Race Asian 49% 24 5 6 16 73% 10
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI HIBVISION ....oosvesvvesvvsinn v 41%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............. 39
litics and current events in the U.S.? OnlinG NEWS WEDSIES.......cc. e feioh 34
poli e Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccovvevcurivererriennes 33
FOXNEWS......coiiicceee s 28
CNN .o 28
RAGIO ... 19
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cvuireeerrirerierereeseeiessasessesnnens 18
MSNBC ...t 17
National NEWSPAPENS ........cccvereeriieeirireeessesiserereesiseeens 14
ORI ... 8
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly Rarely Never DK/INA OR MORE NEVER
e Fox News Channel............. 9% 12 13 8 17 36 5 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem % 9 10 6 14 50 4 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 8 11 11 17 34 10 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 17 16 10 19 21 6 54% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 10 17 10 15 30 7 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 13 14 9 14 35 5 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White 9% 12 12 8 18 37 5 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Asian 3% 11 10 10 14 42 11 33% 67
® CNNL...ooovovereeee s 9% 9 13 10 17 35 7 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 14 19 15 15 18 5 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 1 8 16 42 11 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 8 5 19 52 8 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 19% 15 16 1 15 14 10 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 10 19 9 16 27 6 50% 50
Latest Data by Race White % 8 12 10 17 41 6 36% 64
Latest Data by Race Asian % 19 23 8 11 20 13 56% 44
o MSNBC. ... 7% 8 11 8 18 39 8 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 13 16 1 19 23 7 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 7 7 20 40 13 26% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 7 6 17 56 9 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 14 12 12 17 18 11 54% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 11 18 9 15 29 9 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 10 8 18 44 7 30% 70
Latest Data by Race Asian 5% 6 15 1 17 27 20 36% 64
© NewsSmaX.............vvvvvvenen 5% 5 6 4 9 48 24 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 5 3 6 51 28 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 3 4 12 44 30 14% 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 7 7 11 46 19 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 2 4 2 8 41 32 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 5 5 13 42 25 20% 80
Latest Data by Race White 4% 5 6 5 8 50 22 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Asian 1% 1 6 2 8 49 33 10% 90
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly Rarely Never DKINA OR MORE NEVER
e One America News
Network.........cooovceveeeccreen. 3% 5 6 3 10 46 26 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 5 2 8 48 28 17% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 4 7 5 9 40 33 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 8 4 12 47 23 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 4 8 2 10 37 31 23% 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 10 5 10 43 21 26% 74
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 6 3 9 49 26 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Asian 1% 3 6 1 13 40 36 11% 89
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 31%
(such as Facebook, Twitter, YouTube). e R 15
A few times @ WeeK.........cccoveveieicirieeeeee s 14
Afew times amonth.........cccceeecvieiccceeece e 5
RAFEIY v s 11
NEVET ..ottt en 23
DON'TKNOW ...t 1
D907. [VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote JOB BIABN...ooorrrr 51%
for Joe Biden, Donald Trump, or another candidate? DONAI TRUMD ..o 46
Another candidate .........cccoovveevieesceee s 3
D902. [VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for afﬁnald&rump ------------------------------------------------------------------ ig%
; i i 0] fllary CHNtON ...
Hillary Clinton, Donald Trump, or another candidate” Another candidate 5
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /lcllwalys Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- fi%
; ; d . ostly voted for Democrats..........coocevneecnniernecennns
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but hve veted for ome
REPUDIICANS ..ot

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of

a labor union?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 11
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocveerrerernieneeneennen. 16
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccooreererrernenieneens 15
DEMOCRATS (NET) c.ouvuevmeeeeineereeeeieeneneseesinenesennns 46%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....couierereerneerneieesneieeesereneesseennns 42
YES, M ot 10%
Yes, someone in my household ...........ccccvveenienninnne 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO 1ot s 83

YES (NET).coreeeeseeseeessesesesssesssessssssseesseese
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D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ...................... 39%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 16
NONE Of thESE ....cvvvverce e 19
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- 2(1)%
i i D) ,000 - 949,999 ...
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 T
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... w10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... I V)
$100,000 - $149,999 11
$150,000 - $199,999 4
$200,000 and above 3
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 25%
Suburban area .. 46
Small town................. e 12
RUAl @r€a......cvveeeeeece e 17
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VErY IDEral..cccccvcsecsssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 14%
Somewhat liberal....... v 16
Moderate ........cccovvrrvernnnn. e 34
Somewhat conservative .... e 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvreeeieresscese s 17
LIBERAL (NET) creverererereseseseeeseseseseeesseeeesessessssesssesssesssssee 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...c.cviererrireiererese e 36
D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun? YBS, 1O oo 20%
Yes, someone in my household does ................... e 13
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 3
NO 1ot en 65
=T (=1 35%
D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You _?iden DRemOg?t --------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
; rump Republican......
may select as many as you like. PHOGIESSVE. o p
Never Trump Republican .. 9
Socialist.......ccocveererrerniennnn. w5
None of these describe me 30
D200. What is your religious background? ‘2“2‘%
2
1
21
10
D202. [PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born ;es .................................................................................. gg%
L0 PP PPN

again or evangelical Christian?
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D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEEK....ooso oo 22%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW MBS 8 MO cecvvrnsssrsnsnsmssssrsnsnssssns 10
| " About once @ MONth ... 4
rarely, or never: A few times @ Year ..o 14
RATEIY ..o 24
NEVET ...ttt 27
D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed fUull iMe ..o 32%
Employed part ime..........ccocvevvvineninrcnccecnene 13
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccoveruniennnee 11
REHIEA ... 25
SHUAENE .. 4
HOMEMAKEN ..ot 8
OFhBT e 7
D120X. [EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor....................c.co... 25%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
D120Y. [NOT EMPLOYED, BUT LOOKING FOR WORK] Were you recently YBS oo 37%
employed but lost your job due to the coronavirus pandemic? NO woernssnsssssssnssssnssssmssnsssnsssnsssssns 63
D106. What is your current marital status? L 42%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccocovveriennnne. 9
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........ccoocevevveveveieree e 28
Divorced or separated..........coevverrireensssnesnnineenns 12
WIAOWEA........cveviceiccscce e 6
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les .................................................................................. §g%
LN
DAGE. What is your age? T8-29 s 18%
B0-44 ... e 25
A5BA ..o 16
BG4 ... 17
B5F e 24
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... 18%
MIAWESE .....eevereceee e 22
SOULN .. e 37
WESE ... 22
D100. What is your gender? MaIE ... 47%
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DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

Black/African-American ...........ccccoeenenieeeneeieiseennens 13%
White/CauCasian ..o 72
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.ocuevreeerieeeeeeree s 11
ASIAN-AMETICAN ..o s 3
Native AMETICAN .....c..cvrveirriierceeeree et *
OFNBI e 1
Did not complete high school ...........cccccvvvininininennne 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..o, 25
Attended technical or vocational school 4
Attended some college but no degree..........ccccoovvviveenee. 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 21

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11



